3.20.2019 Final

AMENDMENT #1
TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED MASTER CLINICAL STUDY
AGREEMENT (ABBOTT INITIATED)

This Amendment #1 effective as of March 20, 2019 (“Amendment #1 Effective Date”)
hereby amends the Amended and Restated Master Clinical Study Agreement dated
March 26, 2012 between Abbott Laboratories (“Abbott”) and the following member
institutions of The University of Texas System (the “Master Agreement”). Each
identified as “Institution” or collectively, “Institutions”.

The University of Texas Health Science Center at San Antonio;

The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston;

The University of Texas Health Science Center at Tyler;

The University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center;

The University of Texas Medical Branch at Galveston;

The University of Texas at Austin; and

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley

RECITALS
A. Abbott and the following member Institutions of The University of Texas System

entered into an Amended and Restated Master Clinical Study Agreement having
an effective date of March 26, 2012 (the “Master Agreement”): The University of
Texas Health Science Center at San Antonio, The University of Texas Health
Science Center at Houston, The University of Texas Health Science Center at
Tyler, The University of Texas Medical Branch at Galveston, The University of
Texas Southwestern Medical Center, and The University of Texas at Austin.

B. The parties desire to amend the terms of the Master Agreement as set forth
below to (i) include another member Institution of UT System as a party to the
Master Agreement and to (ii) extend the term of the Master Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises set forth herein and other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby
acknowledged, the parties hereto promise and agree as follows:

1. The Master Agreement, including its Preamble as provided in this section, is
hereby amended to add “The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley” as a party to
the Master Agreement each being individually defined as “Institution” and
collectively as “Institutions.”

2. In the second to the last line of the Preamble, the address for The University of
Texas System is hereby amended to read: “210 West 7t Street, Austin, TX
78701."

-1-

Amdt #1 Abbott and UT System Amended and Restated Master CSA (Sponsor-Initiated)
Extends Term to 12.31.2019, Add UTRGV, Revise UT Sys Address, & Define Affiliate
OGC # 186213



186213 3.19.2019

3. Section 15 Term and Termination, the Term of the Master Agreement is hereby
extended nine (9) months from March 26, 2019 to December 31, 2019 to allow
the parties sufficient time to negotiate an updated Master Clinical Study
Agreement (CSA) using Abbott’s new global Master CSA template.

4, In Section 21 Notices, Exhibit B Administrative Contact Person and Address for
each Institution is hereby deleted and replaced with the attached Revised Exhibit
B.

5. Section 1, “Definitions” is amended to add the following new definition for

“Affiliates” inserted after the defined term “Act” and before the defined term
“Budget”: “"Affiliates” means an entity wholly-owned by Abbott.”

6. Section 1 (b), “Scope of Master Agreement” is amended to add the following
sentence after the last sentence: “Abbott may execute individual Statements of
Work in the name of one or more Affiliates”.

7. Except as expressly provided in this Amendment #1, all other terms, conditions
and provisions of the Master Agreement shall continue in full force and effect as

provided therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment #1 to be
duly executed as of March 20, 2019, the Amendment #1 Effective Date.

ABBOTT LABORATORIES

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:

THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS
HEALTH
SCIENCE CENTER AT SAN ANTONIO

By: Q/)m’? m

Chris G. Green, CPA - ..
Senior-Director,-Sponsored Prog

Name:

Title:
Date: 3-22-( 7

THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS
SOUTHWESTERN MEDICAL CENTER

THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS
MEDICAL BRANCH AT GALVESTON

By: By:
Name: Name:
Title: Title:

Amdt #1 Abbott and UT System Amended and Restated Master CSA (Sponsor-Initiated)

Extend Term, Add UTRGV, Revise UT Sys Address, & Define Affiliate

OGC # 186213




DocuSign Envelope ID: DE68FE29-8B97-4E96-9266-E0DE784C14FQ

186213 3.19.2019

3. Section 15 Term and Termination, the Term of the Master Agreement is hereby
extended nine (9) months from March 26, 2019 to December 31, 2019 to allow
the parties sufficient time to negotiate an updated Master Clinical Study
Agreement (CSA) using Abbott's new global Master CSA template.

4, In Section 21 Notices, Exhibit B Administrative Contact Person and Address for
each Institution is hereby deleted and replaced with the attached Revised Exhibit
B.

5. Section 1, “Definitions” is amended to add the following new definition for

“Affiliates” inserted after the defined term “Act” and before the defined term
“Budget”: “"Affiliates” means an entity wholly-owned by Abbott.”

6. Section 1 (b), “Scope of Master Agreement” is amended to add the following
sentence after the last sentence: “Abbott may execute individual Statements of
Work in the name of one or more Affiliates”.

7. Except as expressly provided in this Amendment #1, all other terms, conditions
and provisions of the Master Agreement shall continue in full force and effect as

provided therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment #1 to be
duly executed as of March 20, 2019, the Amendment #1 Effective Date.

ABBOTT LABORATORIES THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS
HEALTH
Trompion Y € SCIENCE CENTER AT SAN ANTONIO
e e emailoonyshomprongabiot
By: _ " _com,c=US__
/ Datty?: 2?1 9.03.27 05:32:33 By
+08'00'
Name:
Name:
Title:
Title:
Date:
Date:
THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS
SO MEDICAL CENTER MEDICAL BRANCH AT GALVESTON

Name: M(og_,L ﬁ, /"{arésl P,{\/) Name:
Title: #VP/S; @,{Sorﬂ/?o;/joﬁ Title:

sl |

-2-

Amdt #1 Abbott and UT System Amended and Restated Master CSA (Sponsor-Initiated)
Extend Term, Add UTRGV, Revise UT Sys Address, & Define Affiliate
OGC # 186213




186213 3.19.201%

3. Section 15 Term and Termination, the Term of the Master Agreement is hereby
extended nine (9) months from March 26, 2019 to December 31, 2019 to allow
the parties sufficient time to negotiate an updated Master Clinical Study
Agreement (CSA) using Abbott’s new global Master CSA template.

4. In Section 21 Notices, Exhibit B Administrative Contact Person and Address for
each Institution is hereby deleted and replaced with the attached Revised Exhibit
B.

B Section 1, “Definitions” is amended to add the following new definition for

“Affiliates” inserted after the defined term~Act’ and before the defined term
“Budget”: “"Affiliates” means an entity wholly-owned by Abbott.”

6. Section 1 (b), “Scope of Master Agreement” is amended to add the following
sentence after the last sentence: “Abbott may execute individual Statements of
Work in the name of one or more Affiliates”.

7. Except as expressly provided in this Amendment #1, all other terms, conditions
and provisions of the Master Agreement shall continue in full force and effect as

provided therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment #1 to be
duly executed as of March 20, 2019, the Amendment #1 Effective Date.

ABBOTT LABORATORIES

By:

By:
Name:

Name:
Title:

Title:
Date:

Date:

THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS

HEALTH
SCIENCE CENTER AT SAN ANTONIO

THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS
SOUTHWESTERN MEDICAL CENTER

THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS
MEDICAL BRANCH AT GALVESTON

ﬁoj\,{;@/ﬁ

By: By: k.
Name: Name: | 5ri Simon

o Director, Office of Clinical Research
Title: | Title: |

-

Amdt#1 Abbott and UT System Amended and Restated Master CSA (Sponsor-Initiated)
Extend Term, Add UTRGV, Revise UT Sys Address, & Define Affiliate

OGC # 186213



186213 3.19.2019

Date: 21 May 2019

Date:
THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS HEALTH THE' UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT
SCIENCE CENTER AT TYLER AUSTIN
By: By:
Name: Name:
Title: Title:
Date: Date:
THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS HEALTH THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS RIO
SCIENCE CENTER AT HOUSTON GRANDE VALLEY
By: By:
Name: Name:
Title:
Date: Title:
Date:

3-

Amdt#1 Abbott and UT System Amended and Restated Master CSA (Sponsor-Initiated)
Extend Term, Add UTRGY, Revise UT Sys Address, & Define Affiliate

OGC # 186213




186213 3.19.2019

Date: Date:
THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS HEALTH THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT
SCIENCE CENTER AT TYLER AUSTIN
By: M A/&éé' By:
Name: _Dena Walton Name:
Title: Dir, Sponsored Programs Title:
Date: 3/21/2019 Date:
THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS HEALTH THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS RIO
SCIENCE CENTER AT HOUSTON GRANDE VALLEY
By: By:
Name: Name:
Title:
Date: Title:
Date:

3=

Amdt #1 Abbott and UT System Amended and Restated Master CSA (Sponsor-Initiated)
Extend Term, Add UTRGYV, Revise UT Sys Address, & Define Affiliate

OGC # 186213




186213 3.19.2019

Date: Date:
THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS HEALTH THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT
SCIENCE CENTER AT TYLER AUSTIN
% Digitally signed by Mark
By: By: /('{ Wé i Foea?:';f: 90321 0955390500
Mark Featherston
Name: Name: . ]
“Assistant Director —

Title: Title: __Office of Sponsored Projects
Date: Date: 3/21/19
THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS HEALTH THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS RIO
SCIENCE CENTER AT HOUSTON GRANDE VALLEY
By: By:
Name: Name:
Title:
Date: Title:

Date:

3.

Amdt #1 Abbott and UT System Amended and Restated Master CSA (Sponsor-Initiated)
Extend Term, Add UTRGYV, Revise UT Sys Address, & Define Affiliate

OGC # 186213



186213 3.19.2019

Date:

Date:

THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS HEALTH
SCIENCE CENTER AT TYLER

THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT
AUSTIN

By: By:
Name: Name:
Title: Title:
Date: Date:
THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS HEALTH THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS RIO
SCIENCE CENTER AT HOUSTON GRANDE VALLEY
By. —% Dr_rj:c;;Ka}hleen Kreidler;Ilh By
ATyt

. = israna :ﬂ}::;(sj::!?\:l?:r;.kreidler@uth.tm Name:
Title:
Date Title:

Date:

3

Amdt#1 Abbott and UT System Amended and Restated Master CSA (Sponsor-Initiated)
Extend Term, Add UTRGV, Revise UT Sys Address, & Define Affiliate

OGC # 186213




186213 3.19.2019

Date:

Date:

THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS HEALTH
SCIENCE CENTER AT TYLER

THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT
AUSTIN

Date: _March 21, 2019

By: By:

Name: Name:

Title: . Title:

Date: Date:

THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS HEALTH THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS RIO
SCIENCE CENTER AT HOUSTON GRANDE VALLEY

By: By: @,&w:/}

Name: Name: Parwinder S. Grewal, PhD

Title: Executive VP for Research, Grad.
Date: Title: Studies, and New Prgm Dev. ’

a.

Amdt #1 Abbott and UT System Amended and Restated Master CSA (Sponsor-Initiated)
Extend Term, Add UTRGV, Revise UT Sys Address, & Define Affiliate

OGC # 186213




186213 3.19.2019

Revised Exhibit B
Administrative Contact Person and Address for Each Institution

The University of Texas at Austin

Mark Featherston

Assistant Director, Contracts/Agreements
Office of Sponsored Projects

P.O. Box 7726

Austin, Texas 78713-7726

Phone: 512-232-6087

Fax: 512-471-6564

Tax ID: 74-600023

Email: mark.featherston@austin.utexas.edu

The University of Texas Southwestern Medical
Center

Megan G. Marks

Assistant VP, Sponsored Programs Administrator
5323 Harry Hines Blvd.

Dallas, TX 75390-9105

Phone: 214-648-4139

Fax: 214-648-4474

Email: megan.marks@UTSouthwestern.edu

The University of Texas Health Science Center
at San Antonio

Chris G. Green, CPA

Director, Office of Sponsored Programs

7703 Floyd Curl Dr, Mail Code 7828

San Antonio, TX 78229-3900

Phone: 210-567-2340

Fax: 210-567-8107

Email: contracts@uthscsa.edu

The University of Texas Health Science Center at
Houston

Kristin L. Parks

Director, Clinical Research Finance and Administration
Office of Sponsored Projects Administration

Fannin Street, UCT1002

Houston, TX 77030

Phone: 713-500-3063

Fax: 713-383-3746

Email: Kristin.Parks@uth.tmc.edu

Tax ID: 74-1761309

Overnight address is:

7000 Fannin Street, Suite UCT 1007-2

Houston, TX 77030

The University of Texas Health Science Center
at Tyler v

Dena Walton

Director, Office of Pre-Award Services

11937 U.S. Hwy. 271

Tyler, TX 75708-3154

Phone: 903-877-7486

Fax: 903-877-7558

Email: dena.walton@uthct.edu

The University of Texas Medical Branch at
Galveston

Lori Simon

Director, Office of Clinical Research

6.170 Research Bldg. #6

Galveston, TX 77555

Phone: 409-772-1978

Fax: 409-772-1968

Email: lasimon@utmb.edu

Email: clinical.research@utmb.edu

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley
Glorimar Coldn, J.D.

Office of the Senior VP for Research, Innovation,
and Economic Development

4-

Amdt #1 Abbott and UT System Amended and Restated Master CSA (Sponsor-Initiated)

Extend Term, Add UTRGV, Revise UT Sys Address, & Define Affiliate

OGC # 186213




		2019-03-27T05:32:33+0800
	Gary Thompson




